

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

IA 1/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21339/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2006 in CRP No. 232/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

USHA RANI GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANKAR SENGUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Rajiv Sharma appearing on behalf of Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Advocate accept notice for the legal heirs of the sole respondent and seek time to file Vakalatnama. Petitioner has to amend the Cause Title accordingly.

Respondent wants two weeks time to file Vakalatnama. He may do so, before 30 th July, 2008.

List the matter on 30th July, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG