

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21339/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2006 in CRP No.232/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI)

USHA RANI GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANKAR SENGUPTA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for bringing on regard the L.Rs. of deceased
respondent, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the petition be placed in the mentioning list on Friday
next, i.e., 12th December, 2008, to enable learned counsel appearing on
behalf of the landlord to disclose the number of appeal, which is
pending against the decree for specific performance of contract and
designation and station of the Presiding Officer before which it is
pending.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master