

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21339/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2006 in CRP No.232/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI)

USHA RANI GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANKAR SENGUPTA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/12/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Bhattacharya,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Upadhyay,Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It has been stated that against the decree passed in  
suit for specific performance of contract by the Trial Court,  
Title Appeal No.12 of 2006 was filed, which is pending in  
the court of Civil Judge (Senior Division), Tinsukhia, within  
the State of Assam. In our view, as the eviction suit was  
filed in the year 1999 out of which the present special leave  
petition has been filed, the said appeal should be disposed of  
within the time fixed by this Court. Accordingly, we direct  
the appellate court to dispose of the said appeal within a  
period of six months from the date of receipt/production of  
copy of this order.

Place this petition in the month of July, 2009.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

[ Savita Sainani ]

Court Master Court Master