

R
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21339/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2006 in CRP No. 232/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

USHA RANI GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANKAR SENGUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for bringing on record the LR's. Of deceased
respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 23/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashuthosh Chattacharjee,Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Shama,Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call after eight weeks.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Mithlesh Gupta]
Court Master