

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21339/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2006 in CRP No. 232/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

USHA RANI GHOSH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANKAR SENGUPTA (D) BY LRS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Bhattacharya, Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Substitution allowed.

Pursuant to the directions of this Court dated 12th December, 2008, the appellate court has disposed of the Title Appeal No.12 of 2006 on 30th April, 2010. In view of the same, the aggrieved parties are at liberty to challenge the same, if they are so advised, before the appropriate forum. With the above observation, the special leave petition is disposed of.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master